

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION NO. 11032 of 2020

=====

PURUSHOTAM BHURABHAI PIPARIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RB GOGIA(5850) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR RONAK RAVAL, APP(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 11/08/2020

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 29.09.2020. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice for the respondent State.

Till the returnable date, no coercive steps shall be taken against the applicant.

Direct Service is permitted.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)

SRILATHA