

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11032 of 2020****PURUSHOTAM BHURABHAI PIPARIYA****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT****Appearance:****MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR RB GOGIA(5850) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****MS. SHRUTI PATHAK, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 03/12/2020****ORAL ORDER**

The present application was adjourned on the earlier occasion on the ground that the respondent No. 2 has not entered his appearance.

Today also, the respondent no. 2 has not entered his appearance either as party in person or through an advocate.

The matter is kept on **18.01.2021**.

Learned APP shall file a report on or before the next date of hearing. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

It is clarified that if the respondent No. 2 does not enter his appearance either as a party in person or through an advocate, the matter will not be adjourned on the ground of non appearance and the matter shall proceed further in his absence.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NEHA GUPTA /// VishalMishra