

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11032 of 2020

=====

PURUSHOTAM BHURABHAI PIPARIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RB GOGIA(5850) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 21/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

In view of request made by the learned advocate Ms. Kajal Kalwani for learned advocate Mr. Anand B. Gogia for the petitioner, stand over to 04.08.2022.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI