

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 4923 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4936 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8454 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11032 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17699 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11181 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11440 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14427 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20076 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18281 of 2014

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO.
1 of 2019**

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18281 of 2014

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2337 of 2020

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2020

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2337 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2767 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3404 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3601 of 2020

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3741 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10431 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12476 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10757 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14655 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14703 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 14964 of 2020

With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5338 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 7422 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 10538 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11415 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 11511 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 12260 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15100 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 15875 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19117 of 2021

=====

PRANITI W/O RISHI JANI (D/O JASHUBHAI PATEL) & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR UTKARSH J DAVE(10620) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MS SHWETA S LODHA(10592) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR HR PRAJAPATI(674) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS NISHKA H PRAJAPATI(10717) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 28/04/2025
COMMON ORAL ORDER

Office objections be removed on or before **06.05.2025**,
failing which the matter(s) shall stand dismissed without
reference to the Court.

GAURAV J THAKER

(J. C. DOSHI, J)