

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 11032 of 2020

=====

PURUSHOTAM BHURABHAI PIPARIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANAND B GOGIA(5849) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RB GOGIA(5850) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS MUSKAN A GOGIA(6624) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. ROHAN SHAH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SERVED BY AFFIX. (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 19/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, the matter stands adjourned to 17.09.2026. Interim relief, granted earlier to continue till then.

NITIN MAKWANA

(P. M. RAVAL, J)